501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. 
b.The owner provides the delivery of key services for the greater good of the citizens of the town. 
c.The new construction will result in a building size five thousand (5,000) square feet or more and with 
a total assessed value over seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00). 
or 
(2) The construction is undertaken at the residence of a disabled veteran, as determined by the U.S. 
Department of Veterans' Affairs and is necessary to comply with the requirements of the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, 42 U.S.C. 12101 et seq.